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Preview of the Clinical note

Medical Entry
Event Date/Time: 7.6.21
 
From: Zapata Camilo (NSFT) <Camilo.Zapata@nsft.nhs.uk>
Sent: 07 June 2021 15:17
To: Dawson Karen (NSFT) <karen.dawson@nsft.nhs.uk>; Webster Karen (NSFT) <Karen.Webster@nsft.nhs.uk>; Cobbold 
Teresa (NSFT) <teresa.cobbold@nsft.nhs.uk>
Cc: BuryNorth Reception <BuryNorth.Reception@nsft.nhs.uk>; BNIDT Duty Messages <BNIDTDutyMessages@nsft.nhs.uk>;
Michael Albert (NSFT) <Albert.Michael@nsft.nhs.uk>; Dexter Caroline (NSFT) <Caroline.Dexter@nsft.nhs.uk>; Painter 
Michelle (NSFT) <Michelle.painter@nsft.nhs.uk>
Subject: RE: 72 HOUR
Importance: High
 
Dear All,
 
I’ve just returned from a week annual leave and I am surprised and concerned that this man has been discharged already 
after less than a week!
 
He had a 60 gram delivery (gets this amount every month) from his medical cannabis clinic already  delivered prior to his 
recent section 136 and ward admission. He had some of this cannabis when he was admitted under section 2 and the rest was 
at his home so he would still have access to this unless it was removed when his pets were placed into care? 
 
I’m concerned that he had his so called medical cannabis returned to him when he was discharged; I had already documented 
into Lorenzo my contact with his Harley street drs and they had agreed that they would no longer prescribe/dispense 
cannabis as they were also concerned (once I advised them) regarding his paranoid presentation. Therefore this cannabis was 
no longer medically prescribed and at that point it should be considered deleterious to his health, which in my view was the 
case all along. 
 
 
Regards,

Camilo
 
Dr Camilo Zapata
Consultant Psychiatrist

Bury North Integrated Delivery Team
Norfolk & Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust
Newmarket Hospital
Exning Road
Newmarket CB8 7JG
Tel:  01638 558680
Fax:  01638 564054
Mobile: 07824 472 997
camilo.zapata@nsft.nhs.uk
c.zapata@nhs.net

 
 
 
From: Dawson Karen (NSFT) <karen.dawson@nsft.nhs.uk>
Sent: 07 June 2021 09:13
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